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Notes:
1. These verbs have two past participle forms, the alternative mainly used in American English, but is also used in British English but in slightly different contexts: 
burnt/burned, dreamt/dreamed, dwelt/dwelled, fit/fitted, hang/hanged, knelt/kneeled, knit/knitted, leant/leaned, leapt/leaped, learnt/learned, lit/lighted, mown/mowed, proven/proved, sawn/sawed, sewn/sewed, shorn/sheared, smelt/smelled, sown/sowed, sped/speeded, spilt/spilled, spoilt/spoiled, swollen/swelled, woven/weaved, woken/waked, wet/wetted.
2. When ‘lie’ means to deliberately say something that is not true, the past participle is then regular (lied).
3. ‘Read’ in the past participle is pronounced ‘red’.

[bookmark: _GoBack]With thanks to the irregular verb list featured in Professor Martin Hewings’ excellent book, ‘Advanced Grammar in Use’, published by Cambridge University Press.
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Irregular past participles
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1. deal
2.come
4. know
5. find

8. tread
9. give
11. mow
14. mean
15. flee
17. teach
18. hurt
19. swear
23. spell
24. cut
25. blow
26. make
27. freeze
28.go
30. fit

31.
33.
35.
36.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42.
46.
48.
49,
50.
52.
54.
55.
56.
57.
59.

begin
build
feed
smell
think
bring
fit
stink
cast
shed
saw
ring
cost
eat
swell
set
read
quit
let

60.
62.
64.
65.
66.
67.
69.
70.
74.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
89.
90.
91.
92.

stick
hit
wind
wet
forbid
feel
spill
speak
awake
spoil
shear
knit
fight
hear
sink
draw
slide
bet
burn
see

94,

sew

96. forgive

100

102.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
112,
113,
114,
115.
121,
122.
124.
126.
127.
130.

131

135.

. meet
wake
throw
sing
lose

sit
understand
tell
wear
sling
choose
dwell
put
hold
light
cling
leap
Lfly

dig
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Across
3. take
6. spend
7. keep
9. get

10.
12.
13.
16.
18.
19.
20.
21.

swim
show
drive
weep
have
sow
speed
lie (ona

bed)

22.
23.
27.
29.
32.
34.
35.
37.

shut
shrink
fling
broadcast
hide
learn
forecast
bite

. be
.spin

. fall

. ride

. sweep
. spring
. catch
. beat

. lean

. become
. strive
. fight

. arise

. flee

. burst
. leave

. do

. creep
. tear

. pay

77.
78.
79.
82.
83.
85.
87.
88.
92.
93.
94,
95.
97.
98.
99.

bear
swing
thrust
kneel
find
spread
lay
steal
seek
run
shake
lend
broke
write
dream

101. shine
102. win
103. bend
105. split
107. sting

109
110
m
113

. strike
. grow
. sleep
. weave

114. shoot

116
17
118
119

120.
123.
125.
128.
129.
132.
133.
134.
136.

137

. drink
. prove
. hang
. bind
say
buy
sell
rise
send
lead
bleed
stand
wring
. forget
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